
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES – 20 OCTOBER 2014

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(SE14/265) PROGRAMME – Internal Product

Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

Following the Machinery of Government changes does the department share any goods/services/accommodation with other departments?
a. What resources/services does the department share with other departments; are there plans to cease sharing the sharing of these resources/services?
b. What were the costs to the department prior to the Machinery of Government changes for these shared resources? What are the estimated costs after the ceasing of shared resource arrangements?

Answer:

1 and a. Following the machinery of government changes the department has agreements in place to continue to provide services as required.

b. Nil.

